
 

Pathway Services June 2020 - Support Provision 

Provider Service description and 
address 

Contact Total 
Capacity 

Solace 
Women's Aid 

Solace Women's Aid- Refuge 
Service: Specialist DVA support 
for women and their children 

Alanna Powell, Service Manager – 
Camden Generic Refuges 
07483 014 439 
a.powell@solacewomensaid.org 

25 

Sapphire 
Independent 
Housing (aka 
Irish Centre 
Housing) 

Sapphire Independent Housing  - 
Conway House: 24 hour 
scheme providing high to 
medium support to men with a 
range of support needs. 
Conway House, 20-22 Quex 
Road, London NW6  

Joel Akazarah 
joel.akazarah@sih.org 

60 

London 
Borough of 
Camden 

LBC - Mount Pleasant: 24 hour 
scheme providing high to 
medium support to men and 
women with a range of support 
needs. 52-54 Mount Pleasant, 
WC1X 0AN 

Chenedu Alukwu 0207 974 5534 
chenedu.alukwu@camden.gov.uk 

50 

LBC - Camden Road: 24 hour 
scheme providing high to 
medium support women with a 
range of support needs.  248-250 
Camden Road, NW1 9HE 

Barry Gavan 0207 974 4857 
barry.gavan@camden.gov.uk 

25 

LBC - Holmes Road 24 hour 
scheme providing high to 
medium support to men and 
women with a range of support 
needs.  41-43 Holmes Road, 
NW5 3AN 

Richard Murphy; 0207 974 4855; 
richard.murphy@camden.gov.uk 

58 

One Housing 
Group 

One Support - Arlington: 24 hour 
scheme providing high to 
medium support to men and 
women with a range of support 
needs  
220 Arlington Road, NW1 7HE 

Roger Defoe 
rdefoe@onehousinggroup.co.uk:  
Shani Johnson 
sjohnson@onehousinggroup.co.uk;  

95 

Salvation Army Salvation Army - Cambria 
House: 24 hour scheme 
providing medium to low support 
to men with a range of support 
needs.  37 Hunter Street, WC1N 
3BJ 

Annette Watts 020 7841 0230 
Annette.Watts@salvationarmy.org.uk 

48 

SHP SHP,  - 24 hr Specialist SMU 
Service: providing high level 
support to men and women with 
SMU needs.  165 Kings Cross 
Road, WC1 

Pedro Neves 
pneves@shp.org.uk 
 0207 383 2748 
Judit Ambus  
Jambrus@shp.org.uk 

16 



SHP SHP,  - 24 hr Specialist SMU 
Service:providing high level 
support to men and women with 
SMU needs. Dennis Hanfield 
House, Kings Cross Road, WC1 

Pedro Neves 
pneves@shp.org.uk 
 0207 383 2748 
Kieran McGoughlin 
KMcloughlin@shp.org.uk 

39 

SHP SHP, - 24 hr Specialist SMU 
Service: providing high level 
support to men and women with 
SMU needs. No. 9 St Pancras 
Way, WC1 

Tonia Murphy 
Tmurphy@shp.org.uk 
Rosie Barrett 
Rbarrett@shp.org.uk 

22 

SHP SHP - 88 Arlington Road: 24 hr 
scheme providing high to 
medium support to men and 
women with a range of support 
needs including 13 High 
Support Elder beds 

Tonia Murphy 
Tmurphy@shp.org.uk 
Scott Flashman 
SFlashman@shp.org.uk 
 0207 383 2748 

38 

SHP SHP  VCN - Southampton Row, 
WC1: 24 hr specialist high level 
support for very complex needs. 

Katie Potter 
Kpotter@shp.org.ik 

18 

St Mungo's St Mungos's  - Birkenhead 
Street: 24 hour scheme providing 
high to medium support to 7 men 
and 24 women with a range of 
support needs. 2-5 Birkenhead 
Street WC1H 8BA 

Hannah Hughes; 
Hannahh@mungosbroadway.org.uk 
020 7841 7140 

31 

St Mungo's St Mungo's  - Endell Street: 24 
hour scheme providing high to 
medium support to men and 
women with range of support 
needs (including 7 Women's 
Safe Space beds). 83 Endell 
Street, WC2H 9DN 

Janet Martin; 0207 632 4000; 
Janet.Martin@MUNGOS.ORG 

53 

St Mungo's St Mungo's  - Endsleigh 
Gardens: 24 hour scheme 
providing high to medium support 
to men and women with a range 
of support needs. 12-14 
Endsleigh Gardens, WC1H 0EH 

Daniela Costa 
daniela.costa@mungos.org 

48 

St Mungo's St Mungo's Shared Houses: A 
group of street based properties 
providing medium to low support 
to men and women. 71 Iverson 
Road, NW6 2QT (women only); 
40 Mornington Terrace NW1 
7RS (women only); 137 
Brecknock Road N19 5AE; 69 
Oakley Square NW1 1NJ 
140 Grafton Rd, 119 St Pancras 
Way (previously known as the 
flex desg service) 

Oktawia Szmigielska 0207 485 352 
Oktawia.Szmigielska@mungos.org  

49 

 


